GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4320
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2020

DECENTRALISED ENERGY RESOURCES OPTIONS
+4320. SHRI SHANKAR LALWANI
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the efforts made by the Government to promote alternative energy options particularly
Decentralized Renewable Energy Option (DREOQ) for the socio-economic development of large
number of tribal/rural areas of Madhya Pradesh which are devoid of power supply grid;

(b) whether the Government has any scheme for starting micro Hydro System in Madhya
Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof;

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY, POWER and MoS
for SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@ The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy is implementing various schemes and
programmes for promoting use of decentralized renewable energy options such as solar street
lights, solar study lamps, solar power packs, solar water pumps, biogas plants, solar thermal
systems, etc., in the country including in the tribal/rural areas of Madhya Pradesh.

(b) & (c) No Sir.
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